Technical Data Manual
Model Numbers and Pricing: See Price List
viesmann
b
DLFSDAH and DLFLDAH Series
Models 09XAK, 12XAK, 18XAK, 24XAK, 36XAK, 48XAK, and 58XAK
Ducted Style Ductless System
VITOCAL IND-D

Refrigeration Institute), and ETL.
32819000303                                                                         Speci�cations subject to change without notice.                                                                                         3
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
INDOOR UNIT
DLF  S  D A H 09 X K
DLF = FAN COIL UNIT
S & L = MODEL
VOLTAGE
K = 208/230-1-60
INDOOR FAN COIL TYPE
D = DUCTED
X = NOT USED
NOMINAL CAPACITY
09 - 3/4 TON
12 - 1 TON
24 - 2 TONS
30 - 2.5 TONS
36 - 3 TONS
48 - 4 TONS
58 - 5 TONS
MAJOR SERIES
INDOOR FAN COIL TYPE
H = HEAT PUMP
A
A = VARIATION
Use of the AHRI Certi�ed
TM Mark indicates a
manufacturer’s
participation in the
program For veri�cation
of certi�cation for individual
products, go to
4 Specifications subject to change without notice.    32819000303
STANDARD FEATURES AND ACCESSORIES
Legend
S - Standard
A - Accessory
Accessories
NOTE: 24V Interface compatible with all the sizes except
size 58. Starting with Serial Number V191410001
the size 58 is shipped with the compatible control